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17.2 Sales of chain and independent stores, by kind of business, 1984-87 (concluded) 

Kind of business 

Garages 
Automotive parts and accessories stores 
Men's clothing stores 
Women's clothing stores 
Family clothing stores 
Specialty shoe stores 
Family shoe stores 
Hardware stores 
Household furniture stores 
Household appliance stores 
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores 
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores 
Book and stationery stores 
Florists 
Jewellery stores 
Sporting goods and accessories stores 
Personal accessories stores 
All other stores 

Total 

Combination stores (groceries and meat) 
Grocery, confectionery and sundries stores 
All other food stores 
Department stores 
General merchandise stores 
General stores 
Variety stores 
Motor vehicle dealers 
Used car dealers 
Service stations 
Garages 
Automotive parts and accessories stores 
Men's clothing stores 
Women's clothing stores 
Family clothing stores 
Specialty shoe stores 
Family shoe stores 
Hardware stores 
Household furniture stores 
Household appliance stores 
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores 
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores 
Book and stationery stores 
Florists 
Jewellery stores 
Sporting goods and accessories stores 
Personal accessories stores 
All other stores 

Total 

Chain stores 

1984 
$'000,000 

214.4 
720.7 

1,525.3 
1,003.1 

75.6 
751.2 

1 
517.7 

1 
357.9 

1,374.1 
316.4 

34.1 
454.7 
238.2 
591.7 

7,578.3 

49,794.4 

Chain stores 

1986 
$'000,000 

16,207.4 
2,086.9 

245.7 
12,728.5 
2,159.5 

849.9 
1,087.1 

413.9 

— 2,810.8 

— 206.7 
789.2 

1,991.8 
1,420.6 

145.4 
876.5 
304.2 
420.3 

72.6 
757.4 

1,796.8 
463.1 
23.8 

513.9 
391.5 
755.1 

8,617.6 

58,136.2 

1985 
$'000,000 

215.1 
705.2 

1,796.7 
1,252.1 

111.8 
805.1 
199.5 
426.6 

57.2 
573.8 

1,559.9 
414.4 

21.7 
478.2 
295.5 
661.7 

8,010.5 

54,308.0 

1987 
$'000,000 

17,282.3 
2,130.6 

290.8 
12,906.0 
2,275.6 

945.2 
915.2 
411.4 

— 3,528.3 
t 

218.8 
885.4 

2,191.2 
1,586.3 

178.4 
869.2 
267.9 
457.0 

85.0 
916.2 

2,001.5 
450.6 

1 
538.1 
502.6 
949.0 

9,249.9 

62,067.8 

Per
centage 
change 
1984-85 

_ 
0.3 

-2.2 
17.8 
24.8 
47.9 
7.2 

1 
-17.6 

1 
60.3 
13.5 
31.0 

-36.4 
5.2 

24.1 
11.8 
5.7 

9.1 

Per
centage 
change 
1986-87 

6.6 
2.1 

18.4 
1.4 
5.4 

11.2 
-15.8 

-0.6 

— 25.5 
I 

5.9 
12.2 
10.(1 
11.7 
22.7 
-0.8 

-11.9 
8.7 

17.1 
21.0 
11.4 
-2.7 

' 4.7 
28.4 
25.7 
7.3 

6.8 

Independent stores 

1984 
$'000,000 

1,580.9 
2,391.8 

602.8 
871.0 
572.3 
87.1 

257.1 
1 

1,180.9 
1 

473.6 
3,353.2 

248.9 
418.8 
412.4 

1,402.3 
967.7 

5,801.4 

66,285.5 

Independent 

1986 
$'000,000 

8,818.7 
4,915.0 
2,356.6 

— 698.7 
1,247.5 

159.9 
28,273.8 

799.3 
7,952.1 
1,544.8 
2,861.5 

648.6 
1,043.8 

658.8 
104.2 
298.8 

1,128.2 
1,194.2 

485.2 
729.6 

4,267.6 
322.8 
492.7 
528.3 

1,637.5 
1,294.3 
7,410.6 

81,873.1 

1985 
$•000,000 

1,484.2 
2,586.7 

618.9 
980.5 
615.3 
100.2 
270.7 
958.1 

1,115.6 
470.2 
571.1 

3,796.7 
301.0 
449.8 
453.8 

1,572.8 
1,057.8 
6,431.8 

75,138.3 

stores 

1987 
$'000,000 

9,492.8 
5,560.2 
2,514.9 

— 788.2 
1,318.3 

158.4 
31,836.7 

1,032.6 
8,748.4 

1 
3,221.6 

697.7 
1,065.1 

657.7 
121.6 
327.2 

1,342.1 
1,422.3 

549.8 
767.5 

4,690.0 
445.5 

1 
598.7 

1,839.7 
1,447.9 
8,774.2 

91,665.0 

Per
centage 
change 
1984-85 

-6.1 
8.1 
2.7 

12.6 
7.5 

15.0 
5.3 

1 
-5.5 

1 
20.6 
13.2 
20.9 
7.4 

10.0 
12.2 
9.3 

10.9 

13.4 

Per
centage 
change 
1986-87 

7.6 
13.1 
6.7 

— 12.8 
5.7 

-0.9 
12.6 
29.2 
10.0 

1 
12.6 
7.6 
2.0 

-0.2 
16.7 
9.5 

19.0 
19.1 
13.3 
5.2 
9.9 

38.0 
1 

13.3 
12.3 
11.9 
18.4 

12.0 


