## 17.2 Sales of chain and independent stores, by kind of business, 1984-87 (concluded)

Kind of business	Chain stores			Independent stores		
	1984 \$'000,000	1985 \$'000,000	Per- centage change 1984-85	1984 \$'000,000	1985 \$'000,000	Per- centage change 1984-85
Garages		÷	1.41	1,580.9	1,484.2	-6.1
Automotive parts and accessories stores	214.4	215.1	0.3	2,391.8	2,586.7	8.1
Men's clothing stores	720.7	705.2	-2.2	602.8	618.9	2.7
Women's clothing stores	1,525.3	1,796.7	17.8	871.0	980.5	12.6
Family clothing stores	1,003.1	1,252.1	24.8	572.3	615.3	7.5
Specialty shoe stores	75.6	111.8	47.9	87.1	100.2	15.0
Family shoe stores	751.2	805.1	7.2	257.1	270.7 958.1	5.3
Hardware stores Household furniture stores	517.7	426.6	-17.6	1,180.9	1,115.6	-5.5
Household appliance stores	Sing	57.2	-17.0	1,100.9	470.2	~1
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores	357.9	573.8	60.3	473.6	571.1	20.6
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores	1.374.1	1.559.9	13.5	3,353.2	3,796.7	13.2
Book and stationery stores	316.4	414.4	31.0	248.9	301.0	20.9
Florists	34.1	21.7	-36.4	418.8	449.8	7.4
Jewellery stores	454.7	478.2	5.2	412.4	453.8	10.0
Sporting goods and accessories stores	238.2	295.5	24.1	1,402.3	1,572.8	12.2
Personal accessories stores	591.7	661.7	11.8	967.7	1,057.8	9.3
All other stores	7,578.3	8,010.5	5.7	5,801.4	6,431.8	10.9
Total	49,794.4	54,308.0	9.1	66,285.5	75,138.3	13.4
	Chain stores			Independent stores		
	1986 \$'000,000	1987 \$*000,000	Per- centage change 1986-87	1986 \$`000,000	1987 \$'000,000	Per- centage change 1986-87
Combination stores (groceries and meat)	16,207.4	17,282.3	6.6	8,818.7	9,492.8	7.0
Grocery, confectionery and sundries stores	2,086.9	2,130.6	2.1	4,915.0	5,560.2	13.1
All other food stores	245.7	290.8	18.4	2,356.6	2,514.9	6.
Department stores	12,728.5	12,906.0	1.4			
General merchandise stores	2,159.5	2,275.6	5.4	698.7	788.2	12.1
General stores	849.9	945.2	11.2	1,247.5	1,318.3	5.3
Variety stores	1,087.1	915.2	-15.8	159.9	158.4	-0.9
Motor vehicle dealers	413.9	411.4	-0.6	28,273.8	31,836.7	12.0
Used car dealers				799.3	1,032.6	29.1
Service stations	2,810.8	3,528.3	25.5	7,952.1	8,748.4	10.0
Garages	201 2	210.0	5.9	1,544.8 2,861.5	3,221.6	12.0
Automotive parts and accessories stores	206.7 789.2	218.8 885.4	12.2	648.6	697.7	7.0
Men's clothing stores Women's clothing stores	1,991.8	2,191.2	10.0	1.043.8	1.065.1	2.0
Family clothing stores	1,420.6	1,586.3	11.7	658.8	657.7	-0.2
Specialty shoe stores	145.4	178.4	22.7	104.2	121.6	16.
Specialty shoe stores Family shoe stores	876.5	869.2	-0.8	298.8	327.2	9.5
Hardware stores	304.2	267.9	-11.9	1,128.2	1,342.1	19.0
Household furniture stores	420.3	457.0	8.7	1,194.2	1,422.3	19.
Household appliance stores	72.6	85.0	17.1	485.2	549.8	13.
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores	757.4	916.2	21.0	729.6	767.5	5.
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores	1,796.8	2,001.5	11.4	4,267.6	4,690.0	9.9
Book and stationery stores	463.1	450.6	-2.7	322.8	445.5	38.0
Florists	23.8	c10 1		492.7	598.7	13.3
Jewellery stores	513.9	538.1	4.7 28.4	528.3 1,637.5	1,839.7	12.
Sporting goods and accessories stores Personal accessories stores	391.5 755.1	502.6 949.0	25.7	1,294.3	1,447.9	11.9
All other stores	8,617.6	9,249.9	7.3	7,410.6	8,774.2	18.
Total	58,136.2	62,067.8	6.8	81,873.1	91,665.0	12.0

<sup>1</sup> Confidential.